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CFC Name/Title Address Phone/Fax E-mail Address 
1 Matthew Toohey 

Executive Director 
Access Services of Northern Illinois 
7399 Forest Hills Road  
Loves Park, IL  61111 

815/282-8824  
Fax:  815/282-8835 

Matt@accessni.com 

2 Dale W. Galassie  
c/o Patricia Donald 
Executive Director 
 

Lake County Health 
Department/Community Health Ctr. 
3010 Grand Avenue 
Waukegan, IL  60085 

847/377-8117 
Fax : 847/360-2938 

HealthAdmin@co.lake.il.us  
 

3 Marie Stiefel 
Reg. Superintendent 
 

ROE of Carroll, JoDaviess, & 
Stephenson Co. 
500 North Rush Street 
Stockton, IL  61085 

:815/947-3810 
Fax: 815/947-2717 
 

mstiefel@roe08.k12.il.us 

4 Joyce Helander 
Executive Director 

DayOne Network 
1551 E. Fabyan Pkwy.  
Geneva, IL 60134 

630/879-2277 
Fax:  630/761-9810 

jhelander@dayonenetwork.org 

5 Joseph A Straka, Ph.D 
Executive Director 

PACT, Inc 
555 E. Butterfield Rd., Suite 301 
Lombard, IL 60148 

630/960-9700 x 105 
Fax: 630/493-9480 

jstraka@pactinc.net 

6 Carl La Mell 
President 

Clearbrook 
1835 W. Central Rd. 
Arlington Heights, IL 60005 

847/385-5000 
Fax: 847/870-7711 

clamell@clearbrook.org  
 

7 Eugenia Cutler 
Executive Director 

Suburban Access, Inc. 
925 West 175th Street 
Homewood, IL  60430 

708/799-9190  
Fax: 708/799-2314 

cutlersai@aol.com 

8& 
12 

Timothy Muri 
President/CEO 

Easter Seals Metropolitan Chicago 
14 East Jackson Blvd., Suite 900 
Chicago, IL  60604 

312/939-5115 
Fax: 312/939-0283 

TMuri@eastersealschicago.org 

9 Dennis Ronoski 
 Administrator 
 

Hektoen Inst. for Medical Research 
2100 W. Harrison St. 
Chicago, IL 60612 

312-948-2530 
Fax: 312/948- 2509 

dennis.ronowski@hektoen.org 

10 Paula K. Jaudes, MD 
President & CEO 

LaRabida Children's Hospital 
East 65th Street at Lake Michigan 
Chicago, IL 60649 

773/ 363-6700  
Fax: 773/753-8640 

pjaudes@larabida.org 

11 Patricia M. Prentice, 
MBA, R.N. 
Rush Perinatal Center 
Administrator 

1653 W. Congress 
617 Murdock 
Chicago, IL  60612 
 
 

312/942-8820 
Fax: 312/563-4140 
 

Patricia_M_Prentice@rush.edu 
 
 

13 Gary Eddington 
Reg. Superintendent 

ROE Hancock & McDonough Co. 
130 S. Lafayette, Suite 200 
Macomb, IL  61455 

309/837-4821 
Fax: 309/837-2887 

geddingt@roe26.k12.il.us 

14 Carol Janszen 
Administrator 
 
 
 

Peoria County Board for the 
Care & Treatment of Persons with a 
Developmental Disability  
c/o Allied Agencies 
2016 N. Knoxville Ave. 
Peoria, IL 61603 

309/999-7001 
Fax: 309/681-0190 

cjanszen@peoriacounty.org 

15 Richard W. Bell 
Executive Director 

Service Of Will, Grundy & Kankakee 
Counties, Inc.  
1740 W. McDonough St. 
Joliet, IL  60436 

815/741-0800 
Fax: 815/741-1678 

rbell@swgk.org 



16 Thomas Pollack  
 
 

Crosspoint 
210 Avenue C 
Danville, IL  61832 

217/442-3200 
Fax: 217/442-7460 

radish123@aol.com 

17 Raymond A. Scheiter 
Reg. Superintendent 

ROE of Adams & Pike Counties 
507 Vermont 
Quincy, IL 62301 

217/277-2080 
Fax:  217/277-2092 

rscheite@roe1.k12.il.us 

18 James D. Stone, M.A. 
Director of Sangamon 
Co. Dept. of Public 
Health 

Sangamon County Dept. of  
Public Health 
2501 North Dirksen Parkway 
Springfield, IL 62702 

217/535-3100 
Fax:  217/535-3104 

jims@co.sangamon.il.us 

19 Dennis J Crowley, 
Executive Director 
 
  

Macon Co. Comm. Mental Health 
Board 
132 S Water, Suite 604 
Decatur, IL 62523 

217/423-6199 
Fax: 217/423-1035 

dcrowley@mcmhb.com 
 

20 Dick Reimers 
Executive Director 
 
 

ARC Community Support Systems 
618 W Main 
Teutopolis, IL 62467 

217/857-3186 
Fax: 217/857-6343 

dreimers@arc-css.org 

21 Kathleen Cullen 
Executive Director 

Special Children, Inc. 
1306 Wabash Ave. 
Belleville, IL  62220 

618/234-6876 
Fax:  618/34-6150 

kathleenculen@sbcglobal.net 

22 Keri Garrett 
Reg. Superintendent 

Regional Office of Education #13 
930-B Fairfax St. 
Carlyle, 62231 

618/594-2432 
Fax:  618/594-7192 

kgarrett@roe13.k12.il.us  

23 Dan Allen 
Director 

Wabash & Ohio Valley Special 
Education District (WOVSED) 
800 S. Division St.  
P.O. Box 320 
Norris City, IL 62869 

618/378-2131 
Fax:  618/378-3153 

dallen@wovsed.white.k12.il.us 

24 Janet Hanson 
Executive Director 

Archway, Inc. 
2751 West Main 
PO Box 1180, 
Carbondale, IL 62903 

618-529-5944 
Fax: 618-529-5785 

archway72@aol.com 

25 Cindy Sullivan 
Executive Director 

Options & Advocacy for McHenry 
Co. 
365 Millennium Drive, Suite A 
Crystal Lake, IL  60012 

815/477-4720 
ext. 233 
Fax:  815/477-4700 

cindy.Sullivan@opad.org 
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